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TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2009/19
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 16th June 2009

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 04-499 8508, before 16th June May 2009. All submissions should
include:

—  the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
—  the range of alternative goods made locally;
—  the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potential output;
—  details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

SCHEDULE
Part Appn. *Category
Tariff Name and Address I Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
2106.90.99 Albio dietary supplements in soft gelatine capsules 250mg, containing Pharmaco NZ Ltd 99 302616H A
Lactobacillus rhamnosus, used in the treatment of gastrointestinal C/- W B Johns Consulting Ltd
symptoms PO Box 53035
AUCKLAND AIRPORT
8428.33.000 CURRENT APPROVAL:
8431.39.00)  Sandvik carbon steel conveyor belts 99 460237E \Y
8428.33.000 REQUESTED APPROVAL:
8431.39.00)  Carbon steel conveyor belts Heat and Control Ltd 99 302617F \Y%
PO Box 58200
Greenmount
AUCKLAND
Category of Application: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
™M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Special Situation
v - Variation of Existing Concession
w - Withdrawal of Concession
+ - Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of May 2009. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

(a) Inaccordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified
(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule

with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third
Schedule to this notice
(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
A 5607.50) Frog and cable crossings, disconnectors, knife switches, switches, insulators, Free Free 99 302585D  3/09
7312.10) clamps and fittings, suspension hardware (eye bolts and building attachments
7326.90) and turnbuckles), span wires and stays, being components of an overhead
8479.89) trolley network, regardless of tariff classification
8536.50)
8546.20)
A 7305.39.19) Carbon steel pipe to specification American Petroleum Institute Free Free 99 302581A  3/09
7306.30.19) (API) 5L X46, X52 or X56, whether or not clad, lined or coated
A 73.18 Screws, bolts, nuts, coach screws, screw hooks, rivets, cotters, Free Free 99 302580C  3/09
cotter-pins, washers (including spring washers) and similar articles
of iron or steel, threaded and non-threaded
\" 7323.93.00) Clothes airers, collapsible, stainless steel or plastic coated wire and/or Free Free 99 302584F  3/09
7323.99.00) powder coated, with/without extension arms
A 7326.20.19 Metal cages, crates and exercise pens, and parts thereof, of a kind Free Free 99 302577C  3/09
used for domestic pets
A 8479.89.00 Industrial floor polishers and floor burnishers Free Free 99 302579K  3/09
SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
M 8705.30.00 Two only partially complete heavy aerial pump appliances, Free Free 99 302578A  3/09 7/09
consisting of Scania cab/chassis fitted with Bronto Skylifts
THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
7323.93.00 Clothes ... arms 302334G
FOURTH SCHEDULE
Applications for Concessions Declined
Tariff Ref.
Item Description of Goods No.
8419.50.00 Tubular (shell & tube) refrigeration evaporators and condensers 302540D
Category of Approval: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goods in Transit
™M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Special Situation
\% - Variation of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice and declined applications listed in the Fourth Schedule to this
notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of May 2009.
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